
TRAINING-CAMP PRACTICE BEGINS IN GREEN BAY
The Packers will hold their first practice of the 
2024 training camp on July 22 at 10:30 a.m., 
with the Annual Meeting of Shareholders 
taking place at 3 p.m. in Lambeau Field.
u	2024 marks Green Bay’s 79th training 

camp, a tradition that began in 1946 
under Curly Lambeau.

u	It will be the 16th summer that Green Bay will practice 
at Ray Nitschke Field, just a short walk or ride away 
from the team facility.

u	Should inclement weather or any other factor force the 
team indoors, practices will be closed to the public due 
to space limitations inside the Don Hutson Center.

u	The American Family Insurance DreamDrive bike tradi-
tion will take place in its typical format. Kids are invited 
to bring their bikes to each open practice day and offer 
the players a ride from Lambeau Field to Ray Nitschke 
Field. The Bellin Bike Rodeo and free bike-helmet give-
away as well as the Bellin Training Camp Village will 
also be a part of camp.

u	The public practices of training camp are scheduled to 
begin at 10:30 a.m. (SUBJECT TO CHANGE).

u	July 22 will be the first of eight open practices in 10 
days to close out the month of July (23-24, 26-28, 
30-31).

u	The Packers will start August with an open practice on 
the 1st before Family Night takes place at Lambeau 
Field on Saturday, Aug. 3. 

u	Green Bay will have two open practices (Aug. 6-7) 
before traveling to Cleveland to take on the Browns in 
the first preseason game on Aug. 10 at 3:25 p.m. CT.

u	Green Bay will head back home, where it will have two 
open practices (Aug. 13-14) before going to Denver, 
where they will have a joint practice (Aug. 16) before 
facing the Broncos on Aug. 18 at 7 p.m. CT.

u	The Packers finish off the open sessions of training 
camp with a practice on Aug. 20 and then a joint 
practice against Baltimore (Aug. 22) before facing the 
Ravens at Lambeau Field on Aug. 24 at 12 p.m. CT. The 
game against the Ravens is designated as the Packers 
Give Back Game, with a benefiting charity to be high-
lighted through the game and surrounding activities. 

u	Media availability will be conducted with a combina-
tion of in-person press conferences and open locker 
room.

u	The Packers will use their facilities at Lambeau Field 
for their entire training-camp operations, including 
practice, meals and meetings.

FAMILY NIGHT
u	Packers Family Night, presented by Bellin Health, is 

scheduled for Saturday evening, Aug. 3, at Lambeau 
Field. The format will be a full practice to accomplish 
the team’s preparation goals for the regular season. 
The doors for the event will open at 5:30 p.m. and the 
team will take the field for warmups at 7 p.m. with 
practice starting at 7:30 p.m. 

u	Ahead of Packers Family Night, Titletown will kick off 
the evening with a free Family Fest from 1:30 to 7 p.m. 
Families and visitors of any age are invited to gather in 
Titletown for a fun afternoon of free games, entertain-
ment, activities for kids of all ages and more ahead of 
the Packers practice.

SAVE THE DATE
Important dates to remember (all times CT):
u	Friday, July 19 – Packers 1K Kids Run (kids 10 years old 

and younger), presented by Scheels, 6 p.m.
u	Saturday, July 20 – Packers 5K Run/Walk, presented by 

Bellin Health, Lambeau Field, 8 a.m.
u	Sunday, July 21 – Veteran players report
u	Monday, July 22 – First practice (10:30 a.m., Ray 

Nitschke Field) and Packers Annual Meeting of 
Shareholders (3 p.m., Lambeau Field)

u	Saturday, Aug. 3 – Family Night, presented by Bellin 
Health, Lambeau Field, 7:30 p.m.

u	Saturday, Aug. 10 – First preseason game, at Cleveland 
Browns, 3:25 p.m.

u	Sunday, Aug. 18 – Second preseason game, at Denver 
Broncos, 7 p.m.

u	Thursday, Aug. 22 – Last open practice of training 
camp (joint practice against Baltimore Ravens), 10:30 
a.m.

u	Saturday, Aug. 24 – Home preseason game, presented 
by Cenex, vs. Baltimore Ravens, 12 p.m.

u	Tuesday, Aug. 27 – Roster reduction to a maximum of 
53 players by 3 p.m. 

u	Wednesday, Aug. 28 – Upon receipt of the personnel 
notice, clubs may establish a practice squad of 17 play-
ers, as long as one player qualifies as an International 
Player.

u	Friday, Sept. 6 – Regular-season opener at Philadelphia 
Eagles, São Paulo, Brazil, 7:15 p.m.

u	Sunday, Sept. 15 – Home opener vs. Indianapolis Colts, 
Lambeau Field, 12 p.m.
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REGULAR SEASON
Date Opponent Time (CT) TV
Fri., Sept. 6 at Philadelphia Eagles (São Paulo) 7:15 p.m. Peacock
Sun., Sept. 15 INDIANAPOLIS COLTS 12 p.m. FOX
Sun., Sept. 22 at Tennessee Titans 12 p.m. FOX
Sun., Sept. 29 MINNESOTA VIKINGS (Gold Pkg.) 12 p.m. CBS
Sun., Oct. 6 at Los Angeles Rams *3:25 p.m.  CBS
Sun., Oct. 13 ARIZONA CARDINALS *12 p.m. FOX
Sun., Oct. 20 HOUSTON TEXANS *12 p.m. CBS
Sun., Oct. 27 at Jacksonville Jaguars *12 p.m. FOX
Sun., Nov. 3 DETROIT LIONS (Gold Pkg.) *3:25 p.m. FOX
Sun., Nov. 10 BYE
Sun., Nov. 17 at Chicago Bears *12 p.m. FOX
Sun., Nov. 24 SAN FRANCISCO 49ERS *3:25 p.m. FOX
Thu., Nov. 28 MIAMI DOLPHINS 7:20 p.m. NBC
Thu., Dec. 5 at Detroit Lions *7:15 p.m. Prime
Sun., Dec. 15 at Seattle Seahawks *7:20 p.m. NBC
Mon., Dec. 23 NEW ORLEANS SAINTS *7:15 p.m.  ESPN
Sun., Dec. 29 at Minnesota Vikings *12 p.m. FOX
Sat./Sun., Jan. 4/5 CHICAGO BEARS (Gold Pkg.) TBD TBD
*—Start time and broadcast may shift due to NFL flexible scheduling 

NFL POSTSEASON DATES                      
Jan. 11-13 AFC and NFC Wild Card Playoffs
Jan. 18-19 AFC and NFC Divisional Playoffs
Jan. 26 AFC and NFC Championship Games
Feb. 9 Super Bowl LIX, Caesars Superdome, New Orleans
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COACHING-STAFF CHANGES
Throughout the offseason, Head Coach Matt LaFleur 
made some changes to the coaching staff. 
u	Jeff Hafley was named defensive coordinator, join-

ing the Packers after working as the head coach for 
Boston College for the past four seasons (2020-23). 
He led the Eagles to bowl eligibility in three of his four 
years. In 2021, the defense ranked No. 3 nationally 
in passing yards allowed (173.5 per game) and also 
were top 30 nationally in total defense, red-zone 
defense, first downs allowed, third-down percentage, 
team passing efficiency and defensive touchdowns. 
Prior to his time at BC, Hafley was the co-defensive 
coordinator/secondary coach for Ohio State in 2019. 
In his one season in Columbus, he was a finalist for 
the Frank Broyles Award and the 247 Sports Defensive 
Coordinator of the Year. Hafley helped the Buckeye 
defense rank No. 1 nationally in yards per play, No. 
2 in total defense and passing yards allowed and 
No. 3 in scoring defense and sacks. Before his time 
at Ohio State, Hafley spent seven seasons as an NFL 
assistant coach. The Montvale, N.J., native worked as 
a defensive backs coach for the San Francisco 49ers 
(2016-18) and Cleveland Browns (2014-15). In 2018, 
the 49ers ranked No. 11 in the NFL in passing defense 
and were No. 14 in 2016 after ranking No. 27 the year 
before Hafley arrived. He first coached in the NFL as 
an assistant defensive backs coach for Tampa Bay in 
2012 and then was the secondary/safeties coach for 
the Buccaneers in 2013.

u	Aaron Hill joins the Packers as strength & condition-
ing coordinator after spending the last five seasons 
working for the San Francisco 49ers as an assistant 
strength and conditioning coach. Prior to his time 
in San Francisco, he worked under the same title at 
Vanderbilt University for four years (2015-18), assist-
ing with all aspects of the university’s football program 
during the season and offseason training. In 2015, Hill 
had an offseason internship in the Carolina Panthers’ 
strength & conditioning department. His coaching 
career began at as a strength and conditioning intern 
in 2014-15 at the University of Minnesota, where he 
played linebacker from 2009-13.

u	Derrick Ansley was brought in to be the passing game 
coordinator (defense). He spent the past three sea-
soons working for the Los Angeles Chargers, first as 
secondary coach (2021-22) before being promoted to 
defensive coordinator (2023). He coached a secondary 
in 2022 that featured Pro Bowl safety Derwin James 
Jr., who earned second-team All-Pro honors from 
The Associated Press. Before joining the Chargers, 
Ansley spent two seasons (2019-20) as the defensive 
coordinator/defensive backs coach at the University of 
Tennessee. In his first season leading the Volunteers’ 
defense, his group featured 11 first-time defensive 
starters, including five freshmen, and ranked in the 
top 25 nationally in total defense, passing defense 
and interceptions. Ansley’s first NFL experience came 
in 2018 as the defensive backs coach for the Oakland 
Raiders, helping them increase their INT total from the 
year prior by nearly double digits (nine). 

u	Anthony Campanile (camp-uh-nell-ee) came up to 
Green Bay after four seasons with the Miami Dolphins 
as the linebackers/running game coordinator. During 
his time with the Dolphins, he was part of staffs that 
helped Miami rank No. 4 in the NFL over that span in 
sacks (185.0), No. 6 in rushing defense (106.4 ypg), No. 
8 in takeaways (96) and third-down defense (38.6 pct.) 
and tied for No. 5 in forced fumbles (56). Campanile 
coached linebackers at the University of Michigan 
in 2019 after working for three seasons at Boston 
College, where he coached defensive backs (2016-17) 
and added co-defensive coordinator responsibilities in 
his final season (2018).

u	Ryan Mahaffey (muh-HAFF-ee), who enters his fourth 
season with the Packers, was promoted to wide receiv-
ers coach. He originally joined Green Bay in 2021 as an 
offensive quality control coach and spent the past two 
seasons as the assistant offensive line coach. Mahaffey 
came to Green Bay after coaching in college from 
2013-20. The former tight end/fullback at Northern 
Iowa (2007-10) spent the 2019-20 seasons at his alma 
mater as the offensive coordinator. Mahaffey also 
worked as the recruiting coordinator/tight ends (2013) 
and co-offensive coordinator/wide receivers (2016) at 
UNI. Between those stints, he was a graduate assis-
tant/wide receivers coach at Notre Dame (2014-15) 
and the tight ends coach at Western Kentucky (2017-
18).

u	Sean Duggan (DUG-an) joined the Packers as a defen-
sive assistant after spending the last four years at his 
alma mater, Boston College, first as linebackers coach 
(2020-22) before adding co-defensive coordinator to 
his duties in 2023. Current Packers LB Isaiah McDuffie 
played under Duggan in 2020, ranking No. 5 in the 
country in tackles (107) to earn second-team All-ACC 
honors. Prior to his time coaching at Boston College, 
Duggan was a defensive graduate assistant at Ohio 
State (2019), and coached linebackers at UMass (2018) 
and at the University of Hawaii (2016-17).

u	Eddie Gordon was hired as assistant offensive line 
coach after spending last year as the offensive line 
coach at the University of Alabama at Birmingham, 
where he helped the Blazers set a single-season 
record for total offense with an average of 450.0 
yards per game. He spent the previous four years at 
the University of Georgia, first as a graduate assistant 
in 2019-21 and then as an offensive quality control 
coach in 2022. He was part of a staff that helped the 
Bulldogs go 29-1 and win back-to-back national cham-
pionships in 2021 and 2022. Prior to joining Georgia, 
Gordon spent two seasons (2017-18) at his alma 
mater, Louisiana, where he played center from 2014-
16.

u	Sean Mannion was brought in as an offensive assis-
tant. He played quarterback in the NFL (2015-23) 
after originally being selected in the third round (No. 
89 overall) of the 2015 NFL Draft by the St. Louis 
Rams. After four seasons with the Rams (2015-18), he 
played for the Minnesota Vikings (2019-23) and Seattle 
Seahawks (2023). In college, Mannion made 43 starts 
at Oregon State, was a two-time honorable mention 
All-Pac-12 selection (2013-14) and set school records 
for career passing TDs (83) and completion percentage 
(64.6 pct.).

u	Vince Oghobaase (oh-guh-BAH-see) was hired as assis-
tant defensive line coach after four seasons coaching 
the defensive line at Boston College (2020-23). Prior to 
his time at BC, he coached the defensive line for UCLA 
in 2018-19. Oghobaase served as the assistant defen-
sive line coach for the San Francisco 49ers in 2016-17. 
He began his coaching career as a graduate assistant at 
his alma mater Duke (2011-12) and Ohio State (2013-
15).

u	Jason Rebrovich (reb-row-vitch), who joined the 
Packers as outside linebackers coach in 2022 and was 
promoted to pass rush specialist for 2023, was transi-
tioned to defensive line coach. 

u	Green Bay also hired Anthony 
Perkins as a defensive qual-
ity control coach, Marcus 
Jones, Todd Hunt and Ben 
Schumacher as strength & con-
ditioning assistants and Myles 
White as a coaching assistant 
(minority fellowship). 

Two years after he co-founded the Packers with Curly Lambeau, George Calhoun began 
writing a piece called The Dope Sheet, which served as the official press release from 
1921-24. 
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OFFSEASON MOVES
Packers General Manager Brian Gutekunst and his staff 
have made numerous moves that have helped Green 
Bay to a 56-27 record over the last five seasons, three 
division titles, four playoff berths and appearances in two 
NFC title games. Even with a roster that in 2023 was the 
youngest team to win a playoff game since the merger 
(1970), Gutekunst and his staff still had decisions and 
moves to make.
u	The Packers made a couple big free-agent signings 

in RB Josh Jacobs and S Xavier McKinney. Jacobs, a 
sixth-year former first-round pick out of the University 
of Alabama, played in 73 games with 72 starts for the 
Raiders in five seasons, and also started the only post-
season contest he played in. He joined Emmitt Smith, 
Ricky Watters, Curtis Martin, LaDainian Tomlinson and 
Ezekiel Elliott as the only NFL players with 5,500-plus 
rushing yards (5,545), 45-plus rushing TDs (46) and 
175-plus receptions (197) in their first five seasons. 
Jacobs was the only RB in the league with 1,100-plus 
yards from scrimmage and six-plus scrimmage TDs 
in each of the last five seasons (2019-23). (ZAY-vier) 
McKinney, a fifth-year player out of the University of 
Alabama, played in 49 games with 46 starts for the 
New York Giants and started both postseaon contests 
he played in. From 2021-23, he ranked No. 2 among 
safeties in passes defensed (26), according to STATS. 
McKinney was one of only two NFL players (S Jordan 
Whitehead) to register 250-plus tackles (254), eight-
plus INTs and 25-plus passes defensed (26) over the 
past three seasons (2021-23), according to STATS.

u	CB Keisean Nixon (KEY-shawn) re-signed after becom-
ing the fourth kick returner to be named first-team 
All-Pro by The Associated Press in back-to-back years 
(2022-23), joining Cordarrelle Patterson (2019-20), 
Devin Hester (2006-07) and Mel Gray (1990-91). Nixon 
was the first Packer to earn a spot on the AP All-Pro 
team at KR since the position was added in 1976. Nixon 
was also named to the All-NFL and All-NFC teams as a 
kick returner by the Pro Football Writers of America 
in both 2022 and 2023, and in 2023 he was selected 
to the NFLPA Players’ All-Pro team as a kick returner. 
He became just the second kick returner in franchise 
history to be selected to the All-NFL team by the PFWA 
(KR Roell Preston in 1998).

u	Among the other players Green Bay re-signed this 
offseason were CB Corey Ballentine (BAL-en-tine), CB 
Robert Rochell, LB Kristian Welch, LB Eric Wilson and 
TE Tyler Davis. Ballentine appeared in the final eight 
games for Green Bay in 2022 and played in a career-
best 14 games with a career-high six starts last season 
while also appearing in both postseason contests. In 
2023, Ballentine set career highs in tackles (39), solo 
tackles (27), passes defensed (seven) and registered 
his first career interception. Rochell played in nine 
regular-season games and both postseason contests 
last season for the Packers after being signed off the 
Carolina Panthers’ practice squad on Oct. 25, 2023. He 
primarily played on special teams for Green Bay, tying 
his career high with four tackles. Welch appeared in 12 
regular-season games and both postseason contests 
in his first year with Green Bay (2023), primarily on 
special teams as he ranked No. 3 on the team with 
six tackles. Wilson, an eighth-year player out of the 
University of Cincinnati, has played in 30 regular-
season games for Green Bay and has led the Packers in 
special teams tackles each of the last two seasons (11 
in 2023 and 13 in 2022). Davis, who signed with the 
Packers off the Indianapolis Colts’ practice squad on 
Sept. 28, 2021, played in 31 regular-season games with 
one start and appeared in one postseason contest for 
Green Bay in 2021-22 but missed the 2023 season due 
to a knee injury. 

u	The Packers used a four-year qualifying offer to retain 
RB AJ Dillon, who ranked No. 2 on the team with 2,928 
yards from scrimmage over the last three seasons 

(2021-23). Green Bay also retained the following exclu-
sive-rights free agents: T Caleb Jones who has been 
on the Packers’ active roster for most of the last two 
seasons, P Daniel Whelan, who averaged 46.2 yards 
per punt in 2023 in his first season with the Packers, 
the second-best single-season mark in team history 
behind only Corey Bojorquez (46.5 avg. in 2021), and 
RB Emanuel Wilson, who played in seven games for 
the Packers as a rookie last season.

u	The Packers also added T Andre Dillard, a sixth-year 
former first-round draft pick who has played in 59 reg-
ular-season games with 19 starts for the Philadelphia 
Eagles (2019-22) and Tennessee Titans (2023), and K 
Greg Joseph, who spent the past three seasons with 
the Minnesota Vikings (2021-23).

u	The Packers also added a couple players from other 
teams via waiver claim in K James Turner (Detroit 
Lions) and DL Spencer Waege (WAY-jee, San Francisco 
49ers).

MEET THE DRAFT PICKS
Training-camp storylines always hover around new play-
ers and just how they figure into the depth chart. The 
Packers added an 11-man draft class.      
u	T/G Jordan Morgan (No. 25 overall) was selected by 

the Packers in the first round out of the University of 
Arizona after earning first-team All-Pacific-12 honors 
from The Associated Press and from the coaches in 
2023 and helping the Wildcats rank No. 20 in the 
nation in total offense (448.0 ypg), No. 8 in passing 
offense (308.3 ypg) and No. 18 in scoring offense (34.6 
ppg).

u	Green Bay had two picks in the second round, first 
selecting LB Edgerrin Cooper (No. 45 overall) out of 
Texas A&M and then S Javon Bullard (No. 58 overall) 
out of the University of Georgia. Cooper received 
first-team All-America honors from the Walter Camp 
Football Foundation, AP and the American Football 
Coaches Association to become a consensus All-
America selection in 2023. Bullard earned second-
team All-Southeastern Conference honors from the AP 
in 2023 after ranking No. 3 on the team with a career-
high 56 tackles (39 solo).

u	The Packers also selected twice in third round, draft-
ing RB Marshawn Lloyd (No. 88 overall) out of the 
University of Southern California and LB Ty’Ron Hooper 
(No. 91 overall) from the University of Missouri. Lloyd 
earned All-Pacific-12 honorable mention in 2023 after 
recording 820 rushing yards and nine TDs on 116 car-
ries, an average of 7.07 yards per carry that ranked 
No. 11 in the nation. Cooper earned second-team All-
Southeastern Conference honors from the coaches in 
2023, posting a team-high 55 tackles (36 solo), six tack-
les for a loss and three sacks through 10 games before 
an injury sidelined him for the final two contests of the 
regular season.

u	In the fourth round, the Packers selected S Evan 
Williams (No. 111 overall) out of the University of 
Oregon, where he earned second-team All-Pacific-12 
honors from the coaches and third-team All-Pac-12 
recognition from Phil Steele’s College Football in 2023 
after leading the Ducks with 82 tackles (49 solo) and 
recording a career-high 4½ sacks (No. 2 on the team 
and No. 1 among Pac-12 defensive backs).

u	Green Bay had two picks in the fifth round, selecting 
C/G Jacob Monk (No. 163 overall) out of Duke and S 
Kitan Oladapo (kuh-TAWN oh-luh-DAPP-oh, No. 169 
overall) from Oregon State University. Monk earned 
second-team All-Atlantic Coast honors in 2023 and 
twice earned All-ACC honorable mention (2021-22) 
while also being a two-time team captain (2022-23). 
Oladapo earned first-team All-America honors from 
Pro Football Focus and first-team All-Pacific-12 recog-
nition from the AP in 2023.

u	The sixth round saw the Packers draft T Travis Glover 
(No. 202 overall) from Georgia State, where he played 
in 59 games with 57 starts (35 at left tackle, 18 at right 
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tackle and four at left guard) in five seasons (2019-23) 
and earned first-team All-Sun Belt Conference honors 
from the coaches and media as a senior in 2023.

u	The seventh round brought two new players to Green 
Bay. First, QB Michael Pratt (No. 245 overall), who 
played in 45 games with 44 starts at Tulane and 
finished as the school’s all-time leader in passing 
yards (9,602), passing TDs (90), completion percentage 
(60.6) and interception percentage (2.16). Green Bay’s 
final selection was CB Kalen King (No. 255 overall) out 
of Penn State. He earned second-team All-Big Ten hon-
ors from the coaches and media in 2023 and received 
All-America honors from the Walter Camp Football 
Foundation (second team), Pro Football Focus (third 
team) and Phil Steele’s College Football (honorable 
mention) as well as third-team All-Big Ten honors from 
the coaches and media in 2022.

A LOOK AT THE SCHEDULE
The Green Bay Packers’ 2024 NFL schedule will feature 
17 regular-season games and three preseason games. 
It is highlighted by five prime-time contests (subject to 
flexible scheduling) on the original schedule for the 11th 
straight year (2014-24). Of the 14 opponents on the 
schedule, 10 of those teams finished with a record above 
.500 last season.
u	With the three-game preseason schedule implement-

ed in 2021, the Packers will alternate between hosting 
one and two preseason games each year. This year, 
the Packers will start with two road games, first at the 
Cleveland Browns and then at the Denver Broncos. 
The Baltimore Ravens will come to Lambeau Field to 
close out the preseason. The matchup with the Ravens 
is designated as the Packers Give Back Game, with a 
benefiting charity to be highlighted through the game 
and surrounding activities.

u	This year will be the first time that nine regular-season 
games will be played at Lambeau Field. As previously 
announced, the Gold package will receive the ninth 
regular-season game this year, the first year the ninth 
game will be hosted at Lambeau Field. Green pack-
age season ticket holders will receive their typical 
allotment of regular-season games (six) and will also 
receive this year’s preseason contest. The next time 
Lambeau Field hosts the ninth regular-season game, 
the Green package will receive that game and the Gold 
package will receive the preseason contest.

u	The Packers will open the season in São Paulo, Brazil, 
marking the sixth straight year and the 10th time in 
the last 12 seasons that Green Bay has started the 
season as the road team. Green Bay is the only team 
in the NFL to open the season as the road team each 
of the last six years (2019-24). It is the first time over 
that span that it will be against a team outside the NFC 
North.

u	Week 2 sees Green Bay facing the Indianapolis Colts in 
the home opener, marking the first time the Packers 
will face an AFC team in the home opener since 2014 
against the New York Jets. 

u	Green Bay goes back on the road in Week 3 as it travels 
to Nashville to take on the Tennessee Titans. It is the 
earliest visit to Nashville to play the Titans and the 
second-earliest visit against the franchise (Week 1 at 
Houston Oilers in 1983).

u	The first NFC North opponent the Packers face will be 
the Minnesota Vikings at home in Week 4. Green Bay 
has won two of the last three and three of the last five 
home games against the Vikings

u	Green Bay faces a pair of NFC West teams in Weeks 
5-6. First, the Packers go to Los Angeles to play the 
Rams, who Green Bay has won eight of the last nine 
regular season matchups against, before welcoming 
the Arizona Cardinals to Lambeau Field. Dating back to 
1955, Green Bay is 8-1 against the Cardinals at home. 

u	Green Bay will take on a couple AFC teams after that 
with a home game against the Houston Texans in 
Week 7 and a road trip to take on the Jacksonville 
Jaguars in Week 8. The Packers hold a 4-1 lead in the 

Texans series, including wins in the last three contests 
and are 5-2 against the Jaguars, including wins in each 
of the last three matchups.

u	A home game against the Detroit Lions in Week 9 will 
precede the bye week, which comes in Week 10 for 
the first time since 2012. It marks the fourth time in 
six seasons under Head Coach Matt LaFleur that the 
Packers’ bye has been Week 10 or later. 

u	The Packers stay in the division for a matchup at the 
Chicago Bears in Week 11. Including a 2010 playoff 
victory at Chicago, Green Bay has won 25 of the last 30 
meetings between the rivals at Soldier Field, including 
13 of the last 14.

u	Week 12 will see Green Bay welcome the San Francisco 
49ers to Lambeau Field. The Packers have won seven 
of the last eight regular-season home games against 
the 49ers.

u	Week 13 will be a short week for the Packers as 
they will play at home against the Miami Dolphins 
on Thanksgiving night. It is the second straight year 
that Green Bay has played on Thanksgiving but only 
the second time at home on the holiday since 1923 
(Chicago, 2015). It starts a run of four consecutive 
prime-time games, which would be the first time the 
Packers have played four straight prime-time games in 
a single season since the merger (Elias Sports Bureau). 

u	The Packers start December on Thursday night in 
Week 14 at Detroit, where Green Bay has won three 
of the last five contests.

u	The Packers go west in Week 15 to face the Seattle 
Seahawks on a Sunday night. Green Bay has not played 
at Seattle since 2018 and the Packers last won in 
Seattle in 2008.

u	For the 32nd straight season (1993-2024), Green Bay 
will play on Monday Night Football as it hosts the New 
Orleans Saints in Week 16.

u	For the fourth straight season and the fifth time in the 
last six years, the Packers will finish the regular season 
with back-to-back NFC North contests. For the second 
consecutive season, they will travel a state over to take 
on the Vikings in Week 17 and then return home to 
face the Bears in the season finale on a date and time 
to be determined.

A CLOSER LOOK AT THE 2024 OPPONENTS:
   Last Overall Last Lambeau Field
Home Games ’23 Record Meeting/Result Meeting/Result
Colts 9-8 11/22/20, L, 34-31 (OT) 11/6/16, L, 31-26
Vikings 7-10 12/31/23, W, 33-10 10/29/23, L, 24-10
Cardinals 4-13 10/5/20, W, 30-16 10/5/20, W, 30-16
Texans 10-7 10/25/20, W, 35-20 12/4/16, W, 21-13
Lions 12-5 11/23/23, W, 29-22 9/28/23, L, 34-20
49ers 12-5 ^1/20/24, L, 24-21 ^1/22/22, L, 13-10
Dolphins 11-6 12/25/22, W, 26-20 11/11/18, W, 31-12
Saints 9-8 9/24/23, W, 18-17 9/24/23, W, 18-17
Bears 7-10 1/7/24, W, 17-9 1/7/24, W, 17-9
Totals 81-72 (.529)

   Last Overall Last Meeting
Road Games ’23 Record Meeting/Result at Site/Result
Eagles 11-6 11/27/22, L, 40-33 11/27/22, L, 40-33
Titans 6-11 11/17/22, L, 27-17 11/13/16, L, 47-25
Rams 10-7 11/5/23, W, 20-3 10/28/18, L, 29-27
Jaguars 9-8 11/15/20, W, 24-20 9/11/16, W, 27-23
Bears 7-10 1/7/24, W, 17-9 9/10/23, W, 38-20
Lions 12-5 11/23/23, W, 29-22 11/23/23, W, 29-22
Seahawks 9-8 11/14/21, W, 17-0 11/15/18, L, 27-24
Vikings 7-10 12/31/23, W, 33-10 12/31/23, W, 33-10
Totals 71-65 (.522)
Overall 152-137 (.526)
+ – NFC Wild Card Playoff
^ – NFC Divisional Playoff
* – NFC Championship 
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PACKERS DIGITAL
Media and fans can visit www.packers.com and follow 
the Packers on social media for the most up-to-date infor-
mation throughout training camp.
u	On-demand video clips of all general manager, coach 

and player interviews will be available on the website. 
u	Video conferences will be live streamed on pack-

ers.com, the Packers’ mobile app, CTV app (Apple 
TV, Roku, Amazon Fire TV), Facebook, X/Twitter and 
YouTube.

u	Daily written stories covering practice and interviews 
with General Manager Brian Gutekunst, Head Coach 
Matt LaFleur, assistant coaches and players will be 
available on the website. 

u	‘Packers Unscripted’ will return twice a week as a video 
and podcast, featuring hosts Wes Hodkiewicz and Mike 
Spofford. 

u	‘Three Things’ videos, featuring various Packers Digital 
analysts, will recap a day’s events.

u	‘Packers Daily’ video packages will be posted on the 
site and socially.

u	‘Rock Report’ videos featuring Larry McCarren and 
‘Remix’ videos with highlights from practice will also 
be available. 

u	Fun ‘off-the field’ videos will be shared to give fans a 
closer look at this year’s team.

u	All things training camp can be found at https://pack-
ers.com/trainingcamp.

BREAKING DOWN THE ROSTER
The Packers enter training camp with a 90-man roster 
that is composed of 42 offensive players, 42 defensive 
players and six specialists.
u	Of the 90 players on Green Bay’s roster, 44 of them 

(48.9 percent) were draft picks of the Packers. 
u	Green Bay has 11 players that were drafted in the first 

round and nine were selected by the Packers.
u	Green Bay has 35 players on the roster that began 

their careers as undrafted free agents. 
u	58.9 percent of the players (53 of 90) on Green Bay’s 

roster entered the league as a sixth-round or seventh-
round pick or as an undrafted player.

u	Of the 90 players on the roster, 86 of them (95.6 

percent) are 28 years old or younger (as of July 21) and 
47 players (52.2 percent) are 24 years old or younger.

u	Of the 90 players on the roster, 61 of them (67.8 
percent) played collegiately in the “Power Five” 
conferences (ACC, Big 10, Big 12, Pac-12 and SEC).

u	The conference most represented on the roster is the 
Big Ten with 20 players while the SEC is No. 2 with 19 
and the ACC is No. 3 with 11.

PLAYERS
Jaire Alexander . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ji-air
Corey Ballentine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BAL-en-tine
Keshawn Banks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .KEY-shawn
Peter Bowden. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . BAO-den
Anders Carlson . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ON-ders
Romeo Doubs. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DOBBS
Kingsley Enagbare . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .ee-nag-BAR-ee
Zyon Gilbert . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . zy-in
Gemon Green . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . juh-MON
Jarveon Howard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . jar-vee-on
Elgton Jenkins . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . EL-ton
Alex McGough . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ma-GOO
Keisean Nixon. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KEY-shawn
Kenneth Odumegwu . . . . . . . . . . . . . . oh-doo-MAY-goo
Kitan Oladapo . . . . . . . . . . . .kuh-TAWN oh-luh-DAPP-oh
Matt Orzech . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .OR-zick
Robert Rochell . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . roh-SHELL
Lecitus Smith . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . luh-SEET-us
Luke Tenuta . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . tuh-NOO-tuh

Samori Toure . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . suh-MORE-ee too-ray
Carrington Valentine . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . CAIR-ing-ton
Spencer Waege. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .WAY-jee
Daniel Whelan . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WEE-lan
Dontayvion Wicks. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . don-TAY-vee-in

COACHES/FRONT OFFICE
Rich Bisaccia. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . bis-SOTCH-ee-uh
Anthony Campanile . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . camp-uh-nell-ee
Tom Clements . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . KLEMM-ints
Wendel Davis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . WEN-del
Ryan Downard . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DOWN-erd
Sean Duggan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . DUG-an
Rob Grosso . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GROW-so
Brian Gutekunst . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .GOOtuh-kunst
Matt LaFleur. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . la-flew-er
Ryan Mahaffey. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . muh-HAFF-ee
Vince Oghobaase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . oh-guh-BAH-see
Jason Rebrovich. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . reb-row-vitch
Adam Stenavich . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . STEN-uh-vitch

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

 GREEN BAY’S ROSTER ... 
  BY AGE (as of July 21)
  21-24 47 players
  25-28 39 players
  29-32 4 players
  33-plus 0 players 

  BY EXPERIENCE
  R-1 36 players
  2-3 31 players
  4-5 13 players
  6-9 9 players
  10-plus 1 players

  BY DRAFT ROUND
  1st 11 players
  2nd/3rd 14 players
  4th/5th 12 players
  6th/7th 18 players
  Undrafted 35 players
  
  BY COLLEGIATE CONFERENCE
  Big Ten 20 players
  SEC 19 players
  ACC 11 players
  Big 12 8 players
  NCAA Division I FCS 8 players
  American 6 players
  Mountain West 4 players
  MAC 3 players
  NCAA Division II/III 3 players
  Pac-12 3 players
  Sun Belt 2 players 
  Conference USA 1 players
  Independents 1 players
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TRAINING-CAMP PRACTICE ACCESS
u	All public practices are open in their entirety to cre-

dentialed media. Photography (video and still) will be 
limited to certain periods and areas during training 
camp.

VIDEO/PHOTO POLICY
u	The team reserves the right to limit photography to 

certain periods for competitive reasons.
u	During practice periods in which B-roll and still photog-

raphy are NOT permitted, the media may not utilize 
camera phones either. The communications staff will 
alert the media of the permissible “shooting” periods 
before and during each practice.

u	Video of practice and interviews by an individual or 
media outlet can be posted on social-media sites in 
compliance with the NFL online-content policy.

u	No live-streaming or live broadcast of practice, inter-
views or press conferences is permitted by an indi-
vidual or media outlet at any time on any platform. 

u	Tripods are not allowed to be used while filming from 
the sideline.

INJURY-FOOTAGE POLICY
u	Again this season, the Packers respectfully ask all pho-

tographers (video and still) to follow guidelines related 
to shooting injured players.

u	No shooting/filming injured players that are rehabbing 
on and around the practice fields.

u	Photographers are asked to avoid filming, photograph-
ing, printing and/or airing any shots of any injury situ-
ation, while the injury occurs, while trainers attend to/
treat the injured player, and while the player is leaving 
the field, either on his own or with aid. This includes 
minor injuries. 

u	The team will allow shots of players after they’ve been 
treated. For instance, cameras are allowed to shoot a 
player on the sideline with ice on his knee, after train-
ers have left. 

u	However, cameras are not allowed to film a player on 
crutches, either on the field or in the locker room. 

u	If outlets choose not to respect this policy — or any 
other policy — the team will have no choice but to 
consider limiting access to the field.

BLOGGING/TWITTER POLICY
u	During training camp, “X/Twitter, blogging” is allowed 

during practices, but the Packers would ask that mem-
bers of the media utilizing the technology adhere to a 
few simple guidelines. Please note that this policy is for 
training-camp practices only and does change during 
the regular season. 

u	NO entries about specific schemes, personnel group-
ings or anything that might be related in any way to 
game planning. If you have ANY questions about this, 
please ask a member of the Packers’ communications 
staff before posting. 

u	NO entries regarding “football communications,” 
including specific exchanges between coaches and 
players that might be overheard. Acknowledgement 
that the conversation occurred is acceptable, but we 
ask that the details of the conversation be withheld. 

u	NO detailed speculation as to the potential nature or 
severity of an injury until Head Coach Matt LaFleur 
has addressed it. Once again, acknowledging that an 
injury occurred and providing general details (i.e., 
‘Right leg...’ or ‘Left wrist…’) is permitted, but anything 
beyond that would be purely speculative and possibly 
inaccurate.

u	The team would like to continue to keep training-
camp practices open to those wishing to utilize blogs 

and/or Twitter, but such a policy is contingent upon 
media adhering to the guidelines above. If there are 
ANY questions regarding what is or is not acceptable, 
please contact a member of the Packers’ communica-
tions department.

PRIVATE TEAM COMMUNICATION
u	The Packers ask all media, print and electronic, to 

refrain from reporting or recording any team commu-
nication meant solely for the team.

u	This includes the post-practice team huddle, in which 
LaFleur addresses his players. It also includes mid-
practice and/or post-practice communication between 
any coach and his players, especially conversations of a 
reprimanding, negative nature.

u	In general, reporting that the conversation took place 
is acceptable, just not the details of those conversa-
tions. Details are not to be relayed to the public 
either directly (through firsthand hearing), or indirectly 
(through interviews, even if the subject answers the 
question).

u	If media has any question as to whether communica-
tion should be kept private, please contact the com-
munications department before writing or airing such 
conversations.

INJURY INFORMATION
u	All injury information will be issued by Head Coach 

Matt LaFleur. Please do not address injury questions 
to another coach or staff member. 

NFL ONLINE-CONTENT POLICY
u	Accredited Organizations may supplement its tradi-

tional media distribution platform (e.g., newspaper, 
television, radio) with other new media distribution 
platforms that it controls (e.g., websites, official social 
media accounts, applications, podcasts), provided 
that, with respect to such new media distribution plat-
forms: (i) any use of film or video or digital still images 
is limited to a reasonable amount or number (as appli-
cable),  and used only to illustrate or support news and 
editorial coverage of the Game or Event (as opposed 
to use in connection with or on commercial products 
(e.g., apparel, posters, commemorative programs, or 
other types of souvenir or other merchandise, or spon-
sored content) purposes; (ii) any use of film or video 
or digital still images is not used to create Simulated 
Video of game action; (iii) no video of game action 
is used (except that, if the Accredited Organization 
is a television broadcaster, Game or Event highlights 
may be shown as part of a single, non-archived, online 
“simulcast” of any regularly scheduled television news 
programming the Accredited Organization may broad-
cast, provided it adheres to the limits on such broad-
casts set forth below); and (iv) use of non-game audio 
and video content obtained as a result of credentialed 
card access (e.g., press conferences, training camp, 
practice and/or interviews at NFL venues or events):  
(1) must be limited to 90 seconds maximum per day 
(180 seconds maximum -- 90 seconds per Member 
Club -- in two-Member Club markets), (2) may not be 
posted or streamed “live” or in real time in any form 
or medium and may not be archived (i.e., made avail-
able for on-demand public access for more than 24 
hours after posting, etc.), (3) may appear only in an 
editorial context (i.e., no sponsorship, merchandising 
or advertising integrated with or around the content, 
including digital advertising, etc.), and (4) must be 
accompanied by links back to NFL.com and to the 
applicable Member Club’s web site.

TRAINING-CAMP MEDIA INFORMATION & POLICIES
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2024 Green Bay Packers ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
(as of 7/18/2024)

NO. NAME POS HT WT DOB EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
23 Alexander, Jaire CB 5-10 196 2/9/1997 7 Louisville Mint Hill, N.C. D1-18
49 Alexandre, Deslin DL 6-3 264 6/11/1998 1 Pittsburgh Deerfield Beach, Fla. FA-24
39 Anderson, Zayne S 6-2 206 1/3/1997 2 Brigham Young Stansbury Park, Utah W-23 (Buf.)
26 Ballentine, Corey CB 5-11 196 4/13/1996 6 Washburn Tecumseh, Kan. FA-22
51 Banks, Keshawn DL 6-3 251 12/21/1999 1 San Diego State Rio Rancho, N.M. FA-23
49 Bowden, Peter LS 6-2 239 1/24/2001 R Wisconsin San Diego, Calif. FA-24
94 Brooks, Karl DL 6-3 296 5/8/2000 2 Bowling Green Lansing, Mich. D6a-23
20 Bullard, Javon S 5-10 198 9/5/2002 R Georgia Milledgeville, Ga. D2b-24
17 Carlson, Anders K 6-5 219 6/16/1998 2 Auburn Colorado Springs, Colo. D6b-23
97 Clark, Kenny DL 6-3 314 10/4/1995 9 UCLA Rialto, Calif. D1-16
6 Clifford, Sean QB 6-2 218 7/14/1998 2 Penn State Cincinnati, Ohio D5a-23
56 Cooper, Edgerrin LB 6-2 229 11/17/2001 R Texas A&M Covington, La. D2a-24
57 Cox Jr., Brenton DL 6-4 250 1/30/2000 2 Florida Stockbridge, Ga. FA-23
24 Coyle, Tyler S 6-1 209 11/15/1998 1 Purdue Windsor, Conn. FA-24
84 Davis, Tyler TE 6-4 252 4/2/1997 5 Georgia Tech Bellmore, N.Y. FA-21 (PS-Ind.)
73 Dillard, Andre T 6-5 315 10/3/1995 6 Washington State Woodinville, Wash. FA-24
28 Dillon, AJ RB 6-0 247 5/2/1998 5 Boston College Groton, Mass. D2-20
87 Doubs, Romeo WR 6-2 204 4/13/2000 3 Nevada Los Angeles, Calif. D4a-22
86 DuBose, Grant WR 6-2 201 6/20/2001 1 Charlotte Montgomery, Ala. D7d-23
55 Enagbare, Kingsley DL 6-4 258 1/18/2000 3 South Carolina Atlanta, Ga. D5-22
65 Ester, James DL 6-3 289 8/30/2001 R Northern Illinois Detroit, Mich. FA-24
99 Ford, Jonathan DL 6-5 338 9/29/1998 2 Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7b-22
52 Gary, Rashan DL 6-5 277 12/3/1997 6 Michigan Paramus, N.J. D1a-19
30 Gilbert, Zyon CB 6-0 193 2/4/1999 1 Florida Atlantic Montgomery, Ala. FA-23
79 Glover, Travis T 6-6 317 8/17/2000 R Georgia State Vienna, Ga. D6-24
44 Goforth, Ralen LB 6-1 227 11/2/2000 R Washington Bellflower, Calif. FA-24
41 Green, Gemon CB 6-1 183 10/20/1999 1 Michigan DeSoto, Texas FA-24
18 Heath, Malik WR 6-2 213 3/31/2000 2 Mississippi Jackson, Miss. FA-23
81 Hicks, Julian WR 6-2 201 9/29/1999 R Albany Mayfield, Ohio FA-24
59 Hopper, Ty'Ron LB 6-2 228 4/26/2001 R Missouri Roswell, Ga. D3b-24
35 Howard, Jarveon RB 5-10 215 11/13/1999 R Alcorn State Columbia, Miss. FA-24
8 Jacobs, Josh RB 5-10 223 2/11/1998 6 Alabama Tulsa, Okla. UFA (LV)-24
74 Jenkins, Elgton G/T 6-5 311 12/26/1995 6 Mississippi State Clarksdale, Miss. D2-19
67 Jennings, Donovan G/T 6-4 323 11/24/1999 R South Florida Tampa, Fla. FA-24
36 Johnson Jr., Anthony S 6-0 205 12/2/1999 2 Iowa State St. Petersburg, Fla. D7c-23
72 Jones, Caleb T 6-9 370 2/10/1999 3 Indiana Indianapolis, Ind. FA-22
2 Joseph, Greg K 6-0 206 8/4/1994 5 Florida Atlantic Boca Raton, Fla. UFA (Min.)-24
34 King, Kalen CB 5-11 190 1/28/2003 R Penn State Detroit, Mich. D7b-24
85 Kraft, Tucker TE 6-5 259 11/3/2000 2 South Dakota State Timber Lake, S.D. D3-23
32 Lloyd, MarShawn RB 5-9 220 1/5/2001 R Southern California Hyattsville, Md. D3a-24
10 Love, Jordan QB 6-4 219 11/2/1998 5 Utah State Bakersfield, Calif. D1-20
58 McDuffie, Isaiah LB 6-1 227 7/21/1999 4 Boston College Buffalo, N.Y. D6b-21
2 McGough, Alex WR 6-3 214 11/19/1995 1 Florida International Tampa, Fla. FA-23
29 McKinney, Xavier S 6-0 201 8/9/1999 5 Alabama Roswell, Ga. UFA (NYG)-24
80 Melton, Bo WR 5-11 189 5/18/1999 1 Rutgers Egg Harbor City, N.J. FA-22 (PS-Sea.)
38 Merriweather, Ellis RB 6-1 220 4/7/1999 1 Massachusetts Alpharetta, Ga. FA-23
62 Monk, Jacob C/G 6-3 308 6/4/2001 R Duke Wendell, N.C. D5a-24
77 Morgan, Jordan T/G 6-5 311 8/4/2001 R Arizona Tucson, Ariz. D1-24
53 Mosby, Arron DL 6-3 250 4/13/1999 2 Fresno State Sanger, Calif. W-23 (Car.)
88 Musgrave, Luke TE 6-6 253 9/2/2000 2 Oregon State Bend, Ore. D2a-23
71 Myers, Josh C/G 6-5 310 7/16/1998 4 Ohio State Miamisburg, Ohio D2-21
70 Newman, Royce G/T 6-5 310 8/17/1997 4 Mississippi Nashville, Ill. D4-21
25 Nixon, Keisean CB 5-10 200 6/22/1997 6 South Carolina Los Angeles, Calif. FA-22
98 Odumegwu, Kenneth DL 6-6 259 11/29/2000 1 National Open Univ. (Nigeria) Lagos, Nigeria FA-23
27 Oladapo, Kitan S 6-2 216 10/10/2000 R Oregon State Portland, Ore. D5b-24
42 Orzech, Matt LS 6-3 245 4/12/1995 5 Azusa Pacific Menifee, Calif. UFA (LAR)-23
44 Pearson, Henry FB 6-2 249 11/23/1999 1 Appalachian State Paramus, N.J. FA-23
17 Pratt, Michael QB 6-2 217 9/30/2001 R Tulane Deerfield Beach, Fla. D7a-24
11 Reed, Jayden WR 5-11 187 4/28/2000 2 Michigan State Naperville, Ill. D2b-23
75 Rhyan, Sean G 6-5 321 9/15/2000 3 UCLA San Juan Capistrano, Calif. D3-22
22 Rochell, Robert CB 6-0 193 4/26/1998 4 Central Arkansas Shreveport, La. FA-23 (PS-Car.)
48 Sapp III, Benny S 5-11 200 6/27/2000 1 Northern Iowa Eden Prairie, Minn. FA-23
89 Sims, Ben TE 6-5 250 5/16/2000 2 Baylor San Antonio, Texas W-23 (Min.)
93 Slaton, T.J. DL 6-4 330 10/3/1997 4 Florida Plantation, Fla. D5a-21
61 Smith, Lecitus G/C 6-3 314 7/13/1998 2 Virginia Tech Fitzgerald, Ga. FA-24
91 Smith, Preston DL 6-5 265 11/17/1992 10 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. UFA (Was.)-19
19 Stanley, Dimitri WR 6-0 200 10/23/1999 R Iowa State Greenwood Village, Colo. FA-24
21 Stokes, Eric CB 6-1 194 3/1/1999 4 Georgia Covington, Ga. D1-21
43 Swinson, Messiah TE 6-7 259 4/20/2000 R Arizona State Brookville, N.Y. FA-24
76 Telfort, Kadeem T 6-7 322 11/10/1998 1 UAB Miami, Fla. FA-23
78 Tenuta, Luke T 6-8 314 9/1/1999 3 Virginia Tech Crozet, Va. W-22 (Ind.)
50 Tom, Zach OL 6-4 304 3/26/1999 3 Wake Forest Baton Rouge, La. D4b-22
83 Toure, Samori WR 6-1 191 3/24/1998 3 Nebraska Portland, Ore. D7d-22
16 Turner, James K 6-0 190 11/22/2000 R Michigan Saline, Mich. W-24 (Det.)
37 Valentine, Carrington CB 6-0 189 9/9/2001 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, Ohio D7a-23
90 Van Ness, Lukas DL 6-5 272 7/6/2001 2 Iowa Barrington, Ill. D1-23
64 Waege, Spencer DL 6-5 295 5/6/1999 1 North Dakota State Watertown, S.D. W-24 (SF)
7 Walker, Quay LB 6-4 241 5/8/2000 3 Georgia Cordele, Ga. D1a-22
63 Walker, Rasheed T 6-6 324 2/13/2000 3 Penn State Waldorf, Md. D7c-22
9 Watson, Christian WR 6-4 208 5/12/1999 3 North Dakota State Tampa, Fla. D2-22
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54 Welch, Kristian LB 6-3 240 5/24/1998 5 Iowa Iola, Wis. FA-23
19 Whelan, Daniel P 6-5 216 2/10/1999 2 UC Davis Rancho Mirage, Calif. FA-23
13 Wicks, Dontayvion WR 6-1 206 6/16/2001 2 Virginia Plaquemine, La. D5b-23
33 Williams, Evan S 5-11 200 7/28/2001 R Oregon Mountain View, Calif. D4-24
31 Wilson, Emanuel RB 5-10 226 5/8/1999 2 Fort Valley State Huntersville, N.C. FA-23
45 Wilson, Eric LB 6-1 230 9/26/1994 8 Cincinnati Redford, Mich. FA-22 (PS-NO)
82 Wilson, Joel TE 6-4 242 6/21/2000 1 Central Michigan Petoskey, Mich. FA-23
96 Wooden, Colby DL 6-4 273 12/21/2000 2 Auburn Lawrenceville, Ga. D4-23
95 Wyatt, Devonte DL 6-3 304 3/31/1998 3 Georgia Decatur, Ga. D1b-22
46 Young, Christian LB 6-1 221 7/18/2000 1 Arizona Richmond, Texas FA-23



 2024 GREEN BAY PACKERS CURRENT NUMERIC ROSTER

2024 Green Bay Packers NUMERICAL ROSTER
(as of 7/18/2024)

NO. NAME POS HT WT DOB EXP COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ
2 Alex McGough WR 6-3 214 11/19/1995 1 Florida International Tampa, Fla. FA-23
2 Greg Joseph K 6-0 206 8/4/1994 5 Florida Atlantic Boca Raton, Fla. UFA (Min.)-24
6 Sean Clifford QB 6-2 218 7/14/1998 2 Penn State Cincinnati, Ohio D5a-23
7 Quay Walker LB 6-4 241 5/8/2000 3 Georgia Cordele, Ga. D1a-22
8 Josh Jacobs RB 5-10 223 2/11/1998 6 Alabama Tulsa, Okla. UFA (LV)-24
9 Christian Watson WR 6-4 208 5/12/1999 3 North Dakota State Tampa, Fla. D2-22
10 Jordan Love QB 6-4 219 11/2/1998 5 Utah State Bakersfield, Calif. D1-20
11 Jayden Reed WR 5-11 187 4/28/2000 2 Michigan State Naperville, Ill. D2b-23
13 Dontayvion Wicks WR 6-1 206 6/16/2001 2 Virginia Plaquemine, La. D5b-23
16 James Turner K 6-0 190 11/22/2000 R Michigan Saline, Mich. W-24 (Det.)
17 Anders Carlson K 6-5 219 6/16/1998 2 Auburn Colorado Springs, Colo. D6b-23
17 Michael Pratt QB 6-2 217 9/30/2001 R Tulane Deerfield Beach, Fla. D7a-24
18 Malik Heath WR 6-2 213 3/31/2000 2 Mississippi Jackson, Miss. FA-23
19 Daniel Whelan P 6-5 216 2/10/1999 2 UC Davis Rancho Mirage, Calif. FA-23
19 Dimitri Stanley WR 6-0 200 10/23/1999 R Iowa State Greenwood Village, Colo. FA-24
20 Javon Bullard S 5-10 198 9/5/2002 R Georgia Milledgeville, Ga. D2b-24
21 Eric Stokes CB 6-1 194 3/1/1999 4 Georgia Covington, Ga. D1-21
22 Robert Rochell CB 6-0 193 4/26/1998 4 Central Arkansas Shreveport, La. FA-23 (PS-Car.)
23 Jaire Alexander CB 5-10 196 2/9/1997 7 Louisville Mint Hill, N.C. D1-18
24 Tyler Coyle S 6-1 209 11/15/1998 1 Purdue Windsor, Conn. FA-24
25 Keisean Nixon CB 5-10 200 6/22/1997 6 South Carolina Los Angeles, Calif. FA-22
26 Corey Ballentine CB 5-11 196 4/13/1996 6 Washburn Tecumseh, Kan. FA-22
27 Kitan Oladapo S 6-2 216 10/10/2000 R Oregon State Portland, Ore. D5b-24
28 AJ Dillon RB 6-0 247 5/2/1998 5 Boston College Groton, Mass. D2-20
29 Xavier McKinney S 6-0 201 8/9/1999 5 Alabama Roswell, Ga. UFA (NYG)-24
30 Zyon Gilbert CB 6-0 193 2/4/1999 1 Florida Atlantic Montgomery, Ala. FA-23
31 Emanuel Wilson RB 5-10 226 5/8/1999 2 Fort Valley State Huntersville, N.C. FA-23
32 MarShawn Lloyd RB 5-9 220 1/5/2001 R Southern California Hyattsville, Md. D3a-24
33 Evan Williams S 5-11 200 7/28/2001 R Oregon Mountain View, Calif. D4-24
34 Kalen King CB 5-11 190 1/28/2003 R Penn State Detroit, Mich. D7b-24
35 Jarveon Howard RB 5-10 215 11/13/1999 R Alcorn State Columbia, Miss. FA-24
36 Anthony Johnson Jr. S 6-0 205 12/2/1999 2 Iowa State St. Petersburg, Fla. D7c-23
37 Carrington Valentine CB 6-0 189 9/9/2001 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, Ohio D7a-23
38 Ellis Merriweather RB 6-1 220 4/7/1999 1 Massachusetts Alpharetta, Ga. FA-23
39 Zayne Anderson S 6-2 206 1/3/1997 2 Brigham Young Stansbury Park, Utah W-23 (Buf.)
41 Gemon Green CB 6-1 183 10/20/1999 1 Michigan DeSoto, Texas FA-24
42 Matt Orzech LS 6-3 245 4/12/1995 5 Azusa Pacific Menifee, Calif. UFA (LAR)-23
43 Messiah Swinson TE 6-7 259 4/20/2000 R Arizona State Brookville, N.Y. FA-24
44 Henry Pearson FB 6-2 249 11/23/1999 1 Appalachian State Paramus, N.J. FA-23
44 Ralen Goforth LB 6-1 227 11/2/2000 R Washington Bellflower, Calif. FA-24
45 Eric Wilson LB 6-1 230 9/26/1994 8 Cincinnati Redford, Mich. FA-22 (PS-NO)
46 Christian Young LB 6-1 221 7/18/2000 1 Arizona Richmond, Texas FA-23
48 Benny Sapp III S 5-11 200 6/27/2000 1 Northern Iowa Eden Prairie, Minn. FA-23
49 Deslin Alexandre DL 6-3 264 6/11/1998 1 Pittsburgh Deerfield Beach, Fla. FA-24
49 Peter Bowden LS 6-2 239 1/24/2001 R Wisconsin San Diego, Calif. FA-24
50 Zach Tom OL 6-4 304 3/26/1999 3 Wake Forest Baton Rouge, La. D4b-22
51 Keshawn Banks DL 6-3 251 12/21/1999 1 San Diego State Rio Rancho, N.M. FA-23
52 Rashan Gary DL 6-5 277 12/3/1997 6 Michigan Paramus, N.J. D1a-19
53 Arron Mosby DL 6-3 250 4/13/1999 2 Fresno State Sanger, Calif. W-23 (Car.)
54 Kristian Welch LB 6-3 240 5/24/1998 5 Iowa Iola, Wis. FA-23
55 Kingsley Enagbare DL 6-4 258 1/18/2000 3 South Carolina Atlanta, Ga. D5-22
56 Edgerrin Cooper LB 6-2 229 11/17/2001 R Texas A&M Covington, La. D2a-24
57 Brenton Cox Jr. DL 6-4 250 1/30/2000 2 Florida Stockbridge, Ga. FA-23
58 Isaiah McDuffie LB 6-1 227 7/21/1999 4 Boston College Buffalo, N.Y. D6b-21
59 Ty'Ron Hopper LB 6-2 228 4/26/2001 R Missouri Roswell, Ga. D3b-24
61 Lecitus Smith G/C 6-3 314 7/13/1998 2 Virginia Tech Fitzgerald, Ga. FA-24
62 Jacob Monk C/G 6-3 308 6/4/2001 R Duke Wendell, N.C. D5a-24
63 Rasheed Walker T 6-6 324 2/13/2000 3 Penn State Waldorf, Md. D7c-22
64 Spencer Waege DL 6-5 295 5/6/1999 1 North Dakota State Watertown, S.D. W-24 (SF)
65 James Ester DL 6-3 289 8/30/2001 R Northern Illinois Detroit, Mich. FA-24
67 Donovan Jennings G/T 6-4 323 11/24/1999 R South Florida Tampa, Fla. FA-24
70 Royce Newman G/T 6-5 310 8/17/1997 4 Mississippi Nashville, Ill. D4-21
71 Josh Myers C/G 6-5 310 7/16/1998 4 Ohio State Miamisburg, Ohio D2-21
72 Caleb Jones T 6-9 370 2/10/1999 3 Indiana Indianapolis, Ind. FA-22
73 Andre Dillard T 6-5 315 10/3/1995 6 Washington State Woodinville, Wash. FA-24
74 Elgton Jenkins G/T 6-5 311 12/26/1995 6 Mississippi State Clarksdale, Miss. D2-19
75 Sean Rhyan G 6-5 321 9/15/2000 3 UCLA San Juan Capistrano, Calif. D3-22
76 Kadeem Telfort T 6-7 322 11/10/1998 1 UAB Miami, Fla. FA-23
77 Jordan Morgan T/G 6-5 311 8/4/2001 R Arizona Tucson, Ariz. D1-24
78 Luke Tenuta T 6-8 314 9/1/1999 3 Virginia Tech Crozet, Va. W-22 (Ind.)
79 Travis Glover T 6-6 317 8/17/2000 R Georgia State Vienna, Ga. D6-24
80 Bo Melton WR 5-11 189 5/18/1999 1 Rutgers Egg Harbor City, N.J. FA-22 (PS-Sea.)
81 Julian Hicks WR 6-2 201 9/29/1999 R Albany Mayfield, Ohio FA-24
82 Joel Wilson TE 6-4 242 6/21/2000 1 Central Michigan Petoskey, Mich. FA-23
83 Samori Toure WR 6-1 191 3/24/1998 3 Nebraska Portland, Ore. D7d-22
84 Tyler Davis TE 6-4 252 4/2/1997 5 Georgia Tech Bellmore, N.Y. FA-21 (PS-Ind.)
85 Tucker Kraft TE 6-5 259 11/3/2000 2 South Dakota State Timber Lake, S.D. D3-23
86 Grant DuBose WR 6-2 201 6/20/2001 1 Charlotte Montgomery, Ala. D7d-23
87 Romeo Doubs WR 6-2 204 4/13/2000 3 Nevada Los Angeles, Calif. D4a-22
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88 Luke Musgrave TE 6-6 253 9/2/2000 2 Oregon State Bend, Ore. D2a-23
89 Ben Sims TE 6-5 250 5/16/2000 2 Baylor San Antonio, Texas W-23 (Min.)
90 Lukas Van Ness DL 6-5 272 7/6/2001 2 Iowa Barrington, Ill. D1-23
91 Preston Smith DL 6-5 265 11/17/1992 10 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. UFA (Was.)-19
93 T.J. Slaton DL 6-4 330 10/3/1997 4 Florida Plantation, Fla. D5a-21
94 Karl Brooks DL 6-3 296 5/8/2000 2 Bowling Green Lansing, Mich. D6a-23
95 Devonte Wyatt DL 6-3 304 3/31/1998 3 Georgia Decatur, Ga. D1b-22
96 Colby Wooden DL 6-4 273 12/21/2000 2 Auburn Lawrenceville, Ga. D4-23
97 Kenny Clark DL 6-3 314 10/4/1995 9 UCLA Rialto, Calif. D1-16
98 Kenneth Odumegwu DL 6-6 259 11/29/2000 1 National Open Univ. (Nigeria) Lagos, Nigeria FA-23
99 Jonathan Ford DL 6-5 338 9/29/1998 2 Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7b-22



 2024 GREEN BAY PACKERS CURRENT POSITIONAL ROSTER

NO. NAME POS. HT. WT. AGE EXP. COLLEGE HOMETOWN HOW ACQ.
 

QUARTERBACKS (3)
6 Clifford, Sean QB 6-2 218 26 2 Penn State Cincinnati, Ohio D5a-23
10 Love, Jordan QB 6-4 219 25 5 Utah State Bakersfield, Calif. D1-20
17 Pratt, Michael QB 6-2 217 22 R Tulane Deerfield Beach, Fla. D7a-24

RUNNING BACKS (7)
8 Jacobs, Josh RB 5-10 223 26 6 Alabama Tulsa, Okla. UFA (LV)-24
28 Dillon, AJ RB 6-0 247 26 5 Boston College Groton, Mass. D2-20
31 Wilson, Emanuel RB 5-10 226 25 2 Fort Valley State Huntersville, N.C. FA-23
32 Lloyd, MarShawn RB 5-9 220 23 R Southern California Hyattsville, Md. D3a-24
35 Howard, Jarveon RB 5-10 215 24 R Alcorn State Columbia, Miss. FA-24
38 Merriweather, Ellis RB 6-1 220 25 1 Massachusetts Alpharetta, Ga. FA-23
44 Pearson, Henry FB 6-2 249 24 1 Appalachian State Paramus, N.J. FA-23

WIDE RECEIVERS (11)
2 McGough, Alex WR 6-3 214 28 1 Florida International Tampa, Fla. FA-23
9 Watson, Christian WR 6-4 208 25 3 North Dakota State Tampa, Fla. D2-22
11 Reed, Jayden WR 5-11 187 24 2 Michigan State Naperville, Ill. D2b-23
13 Wicks, Dontayvion WR 6-1 206 23 2 Virginia Plaquemine, La. D5b-23
18 Heath, Malik WR 6-2 213 24 2 Mississippi Jackson, Miss. FA-23
19 Stanley, Dimitri WR 6-0 200 24 R Iowa State Greenwood Village, Colo. FA-24
80 Melton, Bo WR 5-11 189 25 1 Rutgers Egg Harbor City, N.J. FA-22 (PS-Sea.)
81 Hicks, Julian WR 6-2 201 24 R Albany Mayfield, Ohio FA-24
83 Toure, Samori WR 6-1 191 26 3 Nebraska Portland, Ore. D7d-22
86 DuBose, Grant WR 6-2 201 23 1 Charlotte Montgomery, Ala. D7d-23
87 Doubs, Romeo WR 6-2 204 24 3 Nevada Los Angeles, Calif. D4a-22

TIGHT ENDS (6)
43 Swinson, Messiah TE 6-7 259 24 R Arizona State Brookville, N.Y. FA-24
82 Wilson, Joel TE 6-4 242 24 1 Central Michigan Petoskey, Mich. FA-23
84 Davis, Tyler TE 6-4 252 27 5 Georgia Tech Bellmore, N.Y. FA-21 (PS-Ind.)
85 Kraft, Tucker TE 6-5 259 23 2 South Dakota State Timber Lake, S.D. D3-23
88 Musgrave, Luke TE 6-6 253 23 2 Oregon State Bend, Ore. D2a-23
89 Sims, Ben TE 6-5 250 24 2 Baylor San Antonio, Texas W-23 (Min.)

OFFENSIVE LINE (15)
50 Tom, Zach OL 6-4 304 25 3 Wake Forest Baton Rouge, La. D4b-22
61 Smith, Lecitus G/C 6-3 314 26 2 Virginia Tech Fitzgerald, Ga. FA-24
62 Monk, Jacob C/G 6-3 308 23 R Duke Wendell, N.C. D5a-24
63 Walker, Rasheed T 6-6 324 24 3 Penn State Waldorf, Md. D7c-22
67 Jennings, Donovan G/T 6-4 323 24 R South Florida Tampa, Fla. FA-24
70 Newman, Royce G/T 6-5 310 26 4 Mississippi Nashville, Ill. D4-21
71 Myers, Josh C/G 6-5 310 26 4 Ohio State Miamisburg, Ohio D2-21
72 Jones, Caleb T 6-9 370 25 3 Indiana Indianapolis, Ind. FA-22
73 Dillard, Andre T 6-5 315 28 6 Washington State Woodinville, Wash. FA-24
74 Jenkins, Elgton G/T 6-5 311 28 6 Mississippi State Clarksdale, Miss. D2-19
75 Rhyan, Sean G 6-5 321 23 3 UCLA San Juan Capistrano, Calif. D3-22
76 Telfort, Kadeem T 6-7 322 25 1 UAB Miami, Fla. FA-23
77 Morgan, Jordan T/G 6-5 311 22 R Arizona Tucson, Ariz. D1-24
78 Tenuta, Luke T 6-8 314 24 3 Virginia Tech Crozet, Va. W-22 (Ind.)
79 Glover, Travis T 6-6 317 23 R Georgia State Vienna, Ga. D6-24

LINEBACKERS (8)
7 Walker, Quay LB 6-4 241 24 3 Georgia Cordele, Ga. D1a-22
44 Goforth, Ralen LB 6-1 227 23 R Washington Bellflower, Calif. FA-24
45 Wilson, Eric LB 6-1 230 29 8 Cincinnati Redford, Mich. FA-22 (PS-NO)
46 Young, Christian LB 6-1 221 24 1 Arizona Richmond, Texas FA-23
54 Welch, Kristian LB 6-3 240 26 5 Iowa Iola, Wis. FA-23
56 Cooper, Edgerrin LB 6-2 229 22 R Texas A&M Covington, La. D2a-24
58 McDuffie, Isaiah LB 6-1 227 24 4 Boston College Buffalo, N.Y. D6b-21
59 Hopper, Ty'Ron LB 6-2 228 23 R Missouri Roswell, Ga. D3b-24

DEFENSIVE BACKS (17)
20 Bullard, Javon S 5-10 198 21 R Georgia Milledgeville, Ga. D2b-24
21 Stokes, Eric CB 6-1 194 25 4 Georgia Covington, Ga. D1-21
22 Rochell, Robert CB 6-0 193 26 4 Central Arkansas Shreveport, La. FA-23 (PS-Car.)
23 Alexander, Jaire CB 5-10 196 27 7 Louisville Mint Hill, N.C. D1-18
24 Coyle, Tyler S 6-1 209 25 1 Purdue Windsor, Conn. FA-24
25 Nixon, Keisean CB 5-10 200 27 6 South Carolina Los Angeles, Calif. FA-22
26 Ballentine, Corey CB 5-11 196 28 6 Washburn Tecumseh, Kan. FA-22
27 Oladapo, Kitan S 6-2 216 23 R Oregon State Portland, Ore. D5b-24
29 McKinney, Xavier S 6-0 201 24 5 Alabama Roswell, Ga. UFA (NYG)-24
30 Gilbert, Zyon CB 6-0 193 25 1 Florida Atlantic Montgomery, Ala. FA-23
33 Williams, Evan S 5-11 200 22 R Oregon Mountain View, Calif. D4-24
34 King, Kalen CB 5-11 190 21 R Penn State Detroit, Mich. D7b-24
36 Johnson Jr., Anthony S 6-0 205 24 2 Iowa State St. Petersburg, Fla. D7c-23
37 Valentine, Carrington CB 6-0 189 22 2 Kentucky Cincinnati, Ohio D7a-23
39 Anderson, Zayne S 6-2 206 27 2 Brigham Young Stansbury Park, Utah W-23 (Buf.)
41 Green, Gemon CB 6-1 183 24 1 Michigan DeSoto, Texas FA-24
48 Sapp III, Benny S 5-11 200 24 1 Northern Iowa Eden Prairie, Minn. FA-23

DEFENSIVE LINE (17)
49 Alexandre, Deslin DL 6-3 264 26 1 Pittsburgh Deerfield Beach, Fla. FA-24
51 Banks, Keshawn DL 6-3 251 24 1 San Diego State Rio Rancho, N.M. FA-23
52 Gary, Rashan DL 6-5 277 26 6 Michigan Paramus, N.J. D1a-19
53 Mosby, Arron DL 6-3 250 25 2 Fresno State Sanger, Calif. W-23 (Car.)
55 Enagbare, Kingsley DL 6-4 258 24 3 South Carolina Atlanta, Ga. D5-22
57 Cox Jr., Brenton DL 6-4 250 24 2 Florida Stockbridge, Ga. FA-23
64 Waege, Spencer DL 6-5 295 25 1 North Dakota State Watertown, S.D. W-24 (SF)
65 Ester, James DL 6-3 289 22 R Northern Illinois Detroit, Mich. FA-24
90 Van Ness, Lukas DL 6-5 272 23 2 Iowa Barrington, Ill. D1-23
91 Smith, Preston DL 6-5 265 31 10 Mississippi State Stone Mountain, Ga. UFA (Was.)-19
93 Slaton, T.J. DL 6-4 330 26 4 Florida Plantation, Fla. D5a-21
94 Brooks, Karl DL 6-3 296 24 2 Bowling Green Lansing, Mich. D6a-23
95 Wyatt, Devonte DL 6-3 304 26 3 Georgia Decatur, Ga. D1b-22
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96 Wooden, Colby DL 6-4 273 23 2 Auburn Lawrenceville, Ga. D4-23
97 Clark, Kenny DL 6-3 314 28 9 UCLA Rialto, Calif. D1-16
98 Odumegwu, Kenneth DL 6-6 259 23 1 National Open Univ. (Nigeria) Lagos, Nigeria FA-23
99 Ford, Jonathan DL 6-5 338 25 2 Miami (Fla.) Fort Lauderdale, Fla. D7b-22

SPECIALISTS (6)
2 Joseph, Greg K 6-0 206 29 5 Florida Atlantic Boca Raton, Fla. UFA (Min.)-24
16 Turner, James K 6-0 190 23 R Michigan Saline, Mich. W-24 (Det.)
17 Carlson, Anders K 6-5 219 26 2 Auburn Colorado Springs, Colo. D6b-23
19 Whelan, Daniel P 6-5 216 25 2 UC Davis Rancho Mirage, Calif. FA-23
42 Orzech, Matt LS 6-3 245 29 5 Azusa Pacific Menifee, Calif. UFA (LAR)-23
49 Bowden, Peter LS 6-2 239 23 R Wisconsin San Diego, Calif. FA-24



 2024 GREEN BAY PACKERS CURRENT HOW BUILT

YEAR DRAFTEES (44) FREE AGENTS (20) COLLEGE FREE AGENTS (16) TRADES/WAIVERS (6) PRACTICE SQUAD (4)

2016 DL Kenny Clark (1)

2018 CB Jaire Alexander (1)

2019 DL Rashan Gary (1a)

G/T Elgton Jenkins (2)

DL Preston Smith (UFA Was. -19)

2020 QB Jordan Love (1)

RB AJ Dillon (2)

2021 CB Eric Stokes (1)

C/G Josh Myers (2)

G/T Royce Newman (4)

DL T.J. Slaton (5a)

LB Isaiah McDuffie (6b)

TE Tyler Davis (FA-21 PS-Ind.)

2022 LB Quay Walker (1a)

DL Devonte Wyatt (1b)

WR Christian Watson (2)

G Sean Rhyan (3)

WR Romeo Doubs (4a)

OL Zach Tom (4b)

DL Kingsley Enagbare (5)

DL Jonathan Ford (7b)

T Rasheed Walker (7c)

WR Samori Toure (7d)

CB Corey Ballentine (FA-22)

CB Keisean Nixon (FA-22)

T Caleb Jones (FA-22) T Luke Tenuta (W-22 Ind.) WR Bo Melton (FA-22 PS-Sea.)

LB Eric Wilson (FA-22 PS-NO)

2023 DL Lukas Van Ness (1)

TE Luke Musgrave (2a)

WR Jayden Reed (2b)

TE Tucker Kraft (3)

DL Colby Wooden (4)

QB Sean Clifford (5a)

WR Dontayvion Wicks (5b)

DL Karl Brooks (6a)

K Anders Carlson (6b)

CB Carrington Valentine (7a)

S Anthony Johnson Jr. (7c)

WR Grant DuBose (7d)

CB Zyon Gilbert (FA-23)

WR Alex McGough (FA-23)

RB Ellis Merriweather (FA-23)

DL Kenneth Odumegwu (FA-23)

LS Matt Orzech (UFA LAR -23)

LB Kristian Welch (FA-23)

P Daniel Whelan (FA-23)

TE Joel Wilson (FA-23)

LB Christian Young (FA-23)

DL Keshawn Banks (FA-23)

DL Brenton Cox Jr. (FA-23)

WR Malik Heath (FA-23)

FB Henry Pearson (FA-23)

S Benny Sapp III (FA-23)

T Kadeem Telfort (FA-23)

RB Emanuel Wilson (FA-23)

S Zayne Anderson (W-23 Buf.)

DL Arron Mosby (W-23 Car.)

TE Ben Sims (W-23 Min.)

CB Robert Rochell (FA-23 PS-Car.)

2024 T/G Jordan Morgan (1)

LB Edgerrin Cooper (2a)

S Javon Bullard (2b)

RB MarShawn Lloyd (3a)

LB Ty'Ron Hopper (3b)

S Evan Williams (4)

C/G Jacob Monk (5a)

S Kitan Oladapo (5b)

T Travis Glover (6)

QB Michael Pratt (7a)

CB Kalen King (7b)

DL Deslin Alexandre (FA-24)

S Tyler Coyle (FA-24)

T Andre Dillard (FA-24)

CB Gemon Green (FA-24)

RB Josh Jacobs (UFA LV -24)

K Greg Joseph (UFA Min. -24)

S Xavier McKinney (UFA NYG -24)

G/C Lecitus Smith (FA-24)

LS Peter Bowden (FA-24)

DL James Ester (FA-24)

LB Ralen Goforth (FA-24)

WR Julian Hicks (FA-24)

RB Jarveon Howard (FA-24)

G/T Donovan Jennings (FA-24)

WR Dimitri Stanley (FA-24)

TE Messiah Swinson (FA-24)

K James Turner (W-24 Det.)

DL Spencer Waege (W-24 SF)



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS WEEK-BY-WEEK NFL RANKINGS

2023 REGULAR SEASON
 OFFENSE DEFENSE

DATE OPPONENT TOTAL RUSH PASS
*POINTS
SCORED TOTAL RUSH PASS

*POINTS
SCORED

09/10 at Chicago 11 T-18 T-7 2 19 T-25 16 T-13
09/17 at Atlanta 26 25 23 2 27 30 17 14
09/24 New Orleans 22 T-23 T-18 8 15 T-27 10 T-13
09/28 Detroit 27 30 19 T-10 T-21 30 11 20
10/09 at Las Vegas 28 28 21 14 17 27 9 18
10/22 at Denver 26 24 23 17 16 30 8 21
10/29 Minnesota 25 25 21 21 21 26 11 20
11/05 L.A. Rams 24 22 22 20 11 23 9 10
11/12 at Pittsburgh 21 21 19 21 11 27 7 T-11
11/19 L.A. Chargers 21 21 19 T-20 17 28 7 10
11/23 at Detroit 18 T-21 16 17 18 27 9 T-10
12/03 Kansas City 17 20 18 T-17 18 30 10 9
12/11 at N.Y. Giants 18 19 18 T-17 19 31 8 11
12/17 Tampa Bay 18 21 17 T-18 23 30 12 T-17
12/24 at Carolina 17 18 18 T-11 23 30 13 T-17
12/31 at Minnesota 13 15 17 11 21 28 11 14
01/07 Chicago 11 15 12 12 17 28 9 10
*Points per game
 

 
 



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS TEAM STATS - REGULAR SEASON

WON 9, LOST 8
HEAD COACH: MATT LAFLEUR (17

GAMES)

09/10 W 38-20 at Chicago 62,456
09/17 L 24-25 at Atlanta 69,251
09/24 W 18-17 New Orleans 78,043
09/28 L 20-34 Detroit 78,052
10/09 L 13-17 at Las Vegas 62,572
10/22 L 17-19 at Denver 76,880
10/29 L 10-24 Minnesota 78,113
11/05 W 20-3 L.A. Rams 77,409
11/12 L 19-23 at Pittsburgh 67,617
11/19 W 23-20 L.A. Chargers 77,432
11/23 W 29-22 at Detroit 66,476
12/03 W 27-19 Kansas City 78,124
12/11 L 22-24 at N.Y. Giants 76,637
12/17 L 20-34 Tampa Bay 77,275
12/24 W 33-30 at Carolina 70,875
12/31 W 33-10 at Minnesota 67,003
01/07 W 17-9 Chicago 78,188

2023 TEAM STATISTICS
GB OPP.  

FIRST DOWNS 338 340  
 Rushing 101 120  
 Passing 211 189  
 Penalty 26 31  
 Third Down-Made/Att 105/223 92/224  
 Third Down Efficiency 47.1% 41.1%  
 Fourth Down-Made/Att 12/24 14/30  
 Fourth Down Efficiency 50.0% 46.7%  

TOTAL NET YARDS 5,873 5,696  
 Avg. Per Game 345.5 335.1  
 Total Plays 1,052 1,061  
 Avg. Per Play 5.6 5.4  

NET YARDS RUSHING 1,905 2,181  
 Avg. Per Game 112.1 128.3  
 Total Rushes 441 493  
 Avg. Per Rush 4.3 4.4  

NET YARDS PASSING 3,968 3,515  
 Avg. Per Game 233.4 206.8  
 Sacked/Yards Lost 30/242 45/288  
 Gross Yards 4,210 3,803  
 Attempts/Completions 581/374 523/342  
 Pct. of Completion 64.4% 65.4%  
 Had Intercepted 11 7  

PUNTS/AVERAGE 57/46.2 56/46.3  
 Net Punting Average 39.7 42.2  

PUNT RETURN/AVG. 26/7.3 23/11.7  
KICKOFF RETURN/AVG. 31/25.3 40/23.8  
INTERCEPTION RETURN/AVG. 7/9.7 11/18.4  
PENALTIES/YARDS 105/856 95/907  
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 23/7 15/11  
TOUCHDOWNS 44 37  

 Rushing 10 15  
 Passing 32 21  
 Returns 2 1  

EXTRA POINTS/ATTEMPTS 34/39 27/31  
TWO POINT CONVERSION/ATT. 2/5 4/6  
FIELD GOALS/ATTEMPTS 27/33 31/38  
AVG. TIME OF POSSESSION 29:43 30:17  

SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS
TEAM 78 91 115 99 0 383
OPPONENTS 65 104 86 95 0 350

SCORING TD RU PA RT K-PAT FG 2PT S PTS
Anders Carlson 0 0 0 0 34/39 27/33 0 0 115
Jayden Reed 10 2 8 0 0/0 0/0 1 0 62
Romeo Doubs 8 0 8 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 48
Christian Watson 5 0 5 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 30
Jordan Love 4 4 0 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 24
Dontayvion Wicks 4 0 4 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 24
Aaron Jones 3 2 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 18
AJ Dillon 2 2 0 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 12
Tucker Kraft 2 0 2 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 12
Malik Heath 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Bo Melton 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Luke Musgrave 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Jonathan Owens 1 0 0 1 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Ben Sims 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Quay Walker 1 0 0 1 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
Samori Toure 0 0 0 0 0/0 0/0 1 0 2
TEAM 44 10 32 2 34/39 27/33 2 0 383
OPPONENTS 37 15 21 1 27/31 31/38 4 0 350

2-Pt Conv: Jayden Reed 1, Samori Toure 1, Jordan Love 0, Jayden Reed 0, TM 2-5,
OPP 4-6
SACKS: Rashan Gary 9.0, Preston Smith 8.0, Kenny Clark 7.5, Devonte Wyatt 5.5,
Karl Brooks 4.0, Lukas Van Ness 4.0, Quay Walker 2.5, Kingsley Enagbare 2.0,
Jonathan Owens 1.0, Isaiah McDuffie 0.5, Colby Wooden 0.5, Keisean Nixon 0.5, TM
45.0, OPP 30.0 FUM/LOST: Jordan Love 9/3, Keisean Nixon 3/1, Dontayvion Wicks
3/1, Aaron Jones 2/1, Jayden Reed 2/0, Samori Toure 1/1, Emanuel Wilson 1/0, Sean
Clifford 1/0, Romeo Doubs 1/0, TM 23/7, OPP 15/11

RUSHING NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
Aaron Jones 142 656 4.6 39 2
AJ Dillon 178 613 3.4 40 2
Jordan Love 50 247 4.9 37 4
Patrick Taylor 32 141 4.4 24 0
Jayden Reed 11 119 10.8 32t 2
Emanuel Wilson 14 85 6.1 31 0
Bo Melton 3 21 7.0 12 0
Keisean Nixon 1 11 11.0 11 0
Christian Watson 4 11 2.8 13 0
James Robinson 1 2 2.0 2 0
Dontayvion Wicks 1 1 1.0 1 0
Kenyan Drake 1 0 0.0 0 0
Sean Clifford 3 -2 -0.7 0 0
TEAM 441 1,905 4.3 40 10
OPPONENTS 493 2,181 4.4 40 15

RECEIVING TAR NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
Jayden Reed 94 64 793 12.4 59 8
Romeo Doubs 96 59 674 11.4 36 8
Dontayvion Wicks 58 39 581 14.9 35 4
Luke Musgrave 46 34 352 10.4 37 1
Tucker Kraft 40 31 355 11.5 43 2
Aaron Jones 43 30 233 7.8 51 1
Christian Watson 53 28 422 15.1 77 5
AJ Dillon 28 22 223 10.1 35 0
Bo Melton 24 16 218 13.6 37 1
Malik Heath 24 15 125 8.3 16 1
Patrick Taylor 17 11 49 4.5 16 0
Josiah Deguara 8 8 65 8.1 19 0
Samori Toure 18 8 78 9.8 35 0
Ben Sims 6 4 21 5.3 12 1
Emanuel Wilson 5 4 23 5.8 9 0
James Robinson 1 1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
TEAM 561 374 4,210 11.3 77 32
OPPONENTS 497 342 3,803 11.1 52t 21

INTERCEPTIONS NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
Rudy Ford 2 30 15.0 21 0
Quay Walker 1 37 37.0 37t 1
Keisean Nixon 1 2 2.0 2 0
Anthony Johnson Jr. 1 1 1.0 1 0
Corey Ballentine 1 0 0.0 0 0
Rasul Douglas 1 -2 -2.0 -2 0
TEAM 7 68 9.7 37t 1
OPPONENTS 11 202 18.4 43 0

FUMBLES FUM LST FF REC TD
Jordan Love 9 3 0 3 0
Aaron Jones 2 1 0 1 0
Keisean Nixon 3 1 0 2 0
Samori Toure 1 1 0 0 0
Dontayvion Wicks 3 1 0 1 0
Sean Clifford 1 0 0 1 0
Josiah Deguara 0 0 0 1 0
Romeo Doubs 1 0 0 0 0
Elgton Jenkins 0 0 0 1 0
Jayden Reed 2 0 0 1 0
Kiondre Thomas 0 0 0 1 0
Zach Tom 0 0 0 2 0
Emanuel Wilson 1 0 0 0 0
TEAM 23 7 0 14 0
OPPONENTS 15 11 0 3 0

PUNTING NO. YDS AVG NET TB IN LG B
Daniel Whelan 57 2,634 46.2 39.7 5 18 68 0
TEAM 57 2,634 46.2 39.7 5 18 68 0
OPPONENTS 56 2,591 46.3 42.2 2 24 68 0

PUNT RETURNS RET FC YDS AVG LONG TD
Keisean Nixon 14 1 95 6.8 34 0
Jayden Reed 11 14 94 8.5 35 0
Samori Toure 1 0 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM 26 15 189 7.3 35 0
OPPONENTS 23 22 270 11.7 76t 1

KICKOFF RETURNS NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
Keisean Nixon 30 782 26.1 51 0
Malik Heath 1 1 1.0 1 0
TEAM 31 783 25.3 51 0
OPPONENTS 40 950 23.8 47 0

FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
Anders Carlson 0/0 6/6 14/14 4/8 3/5
TEAM 0/0 6/6 14/14 4/8 3/5
OPPONENTS 0/0 9/9 13/13 4/9 5/7

Anders Carlson: (52G) (33G) (38G) (34G, 50G) (37G, 22G) (43WL, 29G) (30G)
(48WL, 26G, 34G) (31G, 28G) (52WR, 28G) (43G, 63SH) (40G, 48G) (36G, 32G,
45WL, 48G) (36G, 33G) (53G, 32G) (34G, 37G) (41WL, 25G)
OPP: (47G, 29G) (24G, 33G, 39G, 25G) (25G, 46WR) (33G, 37G) (26G, 53B, 52RU)
(32G, 29G, 35G, 52G) (42WR, 25G, 44B) (52G, 49WR) (42G, 49G, 35G) (25G, 26G)
(-) (34G, 34G) (48WR, 37G) (39G, 46G) (52G) (54G) (50G, 39G, 35G)

PASSING ATT CMP YDS CMP% YDS/ATT TD TD% INT INT% LONG SACK LOST RATING
Jordan Love 579 372 4,159 64.2 7.2 32 5.5 11 1.9 77 30 242 96.1
Sean Clifford 1 1 37 100.0 37.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 37 0 0 118.8
Dontayvion Wicks 1 1 14 100.0 14.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 14 0 0 118.8
TEAM 581 374 4,210 64.4 7.2 32 5.5 11 1.9 77 30 242 96.4
OPPONENTS 523 342 3,803 65.4 7.3 21 4.0 7 1.3 52t 45 288 94.7



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS TEAM STATS - POSTSEASON

WON 1, LOST 1 MATT LAFLEUR (2 GAMES)
NFC Wild Card Playoff Game

01/14 W 48-32 at Dallas 93,799
NFC Divisional Playoff Game

01/20 L 21-24 at San Francisco 71,824

2023 TEAM STATISTICS
GB OPP.  

FIRST DOWNS 42 56  
 Rushing 17 15  
 Passing 21 37  
 Penalty 4 4  
 Third Down-Made/Att 13/23 20/32  
 Third Down Efficiency 56.5% 62.5%  
 Fourth Down-Made/Att 1/2 0/2  
 Fourth Down Efficiency 50.0% 0.0%  

TOTAL NET YARDS 745 866  
 Avg. Per Game 372.5 433.0  
 Total Plays 116 153  
 Avg. Per Play 6.4 5.7  

NET YARDS RUSHING 279 234  
 Avg. Per Game 139.5 117.0  
 Total Rushes 61 49  
 Avg. Per Rush 4.6 4.8  

NET YARDS PASSING 466 632  
 Avg. Per Game 233.0 316.0  
 Sacked/Yards Lost 0/0 5/23  
 Gross Yards 466 655  
 Attempts/Completions 55/37 99/64  
 Pct. of Completion 67.3% 64.6%  
 Had Intercepted 2 2  

PUNTS/AVERAGE 4/38.8 6/43.2  
 Net Punting Average 38.8 40.5  

PUNT RETURN/AVG. 2/8.0 0/0  
KICKOFF RETURN/AVG. 2/48.5 7/24.4  
INTERCEPTION RETURN/AVG. 2/32.0 2/12.5  
PENALTIES/YARDS 8/71 12/131  
FUMBLES/BALL LOST 2/0 0/0  
TOUCHDOWNS 9 7  

 Rushing 3 3  
 Passing 5 4  
 Returns 1 0  

EXTRA POINTS/ATTEMPTS 7/8 4/5  
TWO POINT CONVERSION/ATT. 1/1 2/2  
FIELD GOALS/ATTEMPTS 2/3 2/3  
AVG. TIME OF POSSESSION 29:37 30:23  

SCORE BY PERIODS Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 OT PTS
TEAM 10 23 29 7 0 69
OPPONENTS 0 14 16 26 0 56

SCORING TD RU PA RT K-PAT FG 2PT S PTS
A. Jones 3 3 0 0 0/0 0/0 1 0 20
A. Carlson 0 0 0 0 7/8 2/3 0 0 13
R. Doubs 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
T. Kraft 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
B. Melton 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
L. Musgrave 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
D. Savage 1 0 0 1 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
D. Wicks 1 0 1 0 0/0 0/0 0 0 6
TEAM 9 3 5 1 7/8 2/3 1 0 69
OPPONENTS 7 3 4 0 4/5 2/3 2 0 56

2-Pt Conv: A. Jones 1, TM 1-1, OPP 2-2
SACKS: P. Smith 1.5, K. Nixon 1.0, L. Van Ness 1.0, D. Campbell 1.0, K. Clark 0.5,
TM 5.0, OPP 0.0 FUM/LOST: J. Love 1/0, K. Nixon 1/0, TM 2/0, OPP 0/0

RUSHING NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
A. Jones 39 226 5.8 53 3
E. Wilson 12 36 3.0 8 0
J. Reed 1 9 9.0 9 0
P. Taylor 3 6 2.0 3 0
J. Love 6 2 0.3 3 0
TEAM 61 279 4.6 53 3
OPPONENTS 49 234 4.8 39t 3

RECEIVING TAR NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
R. Doubs 12 10 234 23.4 46 1
T. Kraft 9 5 24 4.8 10 1
L. Musgrave 7 6 66 11.0 38t 1
J. Reed 7 4 35 8.8 27 0
A. Jones 7 4 21 5.3 13 0
D. Wicks 4 2 25 12.5 20t 1
B. Melton 3 2 26 13.0 19t 1
C. Watson 3 2 20 10.0 11 0
E. Wilson 1 1 11 11.0 11 0
B. Sims 1 1 4 4.0 4 0
TEAM 54 37 466 12.6 46 5
OPPONENTS 94 64 655 10.2 47 4

INTERCEPTIONS NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
D. Savage 1 64 64.0 64t 1
J. Alexander 1 0 0.0 0 0
TEAM 2 64 32.0 64t 1
OPPONENTS 2 25 12.5 18 0

FUMBLES FUM LST FF REC TD
A. Jones 0 0 0 1 0
J. Love 1 0 0 0 0
K. Nixon 1 0 0 0 0
E. Wilson 0 0 0 1 0
TEAM 2 0 0 2 0

PUNTING NO. YDS AVG NET TB IN LG B
D. Whelan 4 155 38.8 38.8 0 3 42 0
TEAM 4 155 38.8 38.8 0 3 42 0
OPPONENTS 6 259 43.2 40.5 0 4 57 0

PUNT RETURNS RET FC YDS AVG LONG TD
J. Reed 2 4 16 8.0 12 0
TEAM 2 4 16 8.0 12 0
OPPONENTS 0 4 0 0.0 0 0

KICKOFF RETURNS NO. YDS AVG LONG TD
K. Nixon 2 97 48.5 73 0
TEAM 2 97 48.5 73 0
OPPONENTS 7 171 24.4 47 0

FIELD GOALS 1-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+
A. Carlson 0/0 2/2 0/0 0/1 0/0
TEAM 0/0 2/2 0/0 0/1 0/0
OPPONENTS 0/0 0/0 1/1 0/1 1/1

A. Carlson: (-) (29G, 29G, 41WL)
OPP: (34G) (48B, 52G)

PASSING ATT CMP YDS CMP% YDS/ATT TD TD% INT INT% LONG SACK LOST RATING
J. Love 55 37 466 67.3 8.5 5 9.1 2 3.6 46 0 0 108.6
TEAM 55 37 466 67.3 8.5 5 9.1 2 3.6 46 0 0 108.6
OPPONENTS 99 64 655 64.6 6.6 4 4.0 2 2.0 47 5 23 88.6



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS DEFENSIVE STATS

2023 REGULAR SEASON GREEN BAY PACKERS DEFENSIVE STATS
(THROUGH WEEK 18)

PLAYER TKL. AST. COMB TFL SACKS/SK. YDS. QBH FR FF INT./YDS. PD
Q. Walker 59 59 118 7 2.5/16.5 5 0 0 1/37 3

I. McDuffie 52 30 82 5 0.5/5.0 3 0 0 0/0 1

K. Nixon 58 21 79 3 0.5/4.0 1 0 0 1/2 6

D. Campbell 46 29 75 3 0.0/0.0 2 1 0 0/0 1

J. Owens 51 23 74 2 1.0/11.0 1 1 1 0/0 3

R. Ford 45 23 68 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 2/30 6

D. Savage 35 15 50 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 1

T. Slaton 22 27 49 2 0.0/0.0 2 0 0 0/0 2

P. Smith 28 20 48 4 8.0/44.0 21 0 2 0/0 4

R. Gary 23 21 44 7 9.0/47.5 22 2 2 0/0 2

K. Clark 22 22 44 9 7.5/48.5 16 0 2 0/0 3

C. Valentine 32 10 42 0 0.0/0.0 0 1 0 0/0 9

C. Ballentine 27 12 39 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/0 7

D. Wyatt 18 18 36 6 5.5/35.5 11 1 0 0/0 0

K. Enagbare 25 10 35 8 2.0/9.0 6 1 1 0/0 1

R. Douglas 26 6 32 2 0.0/0.0 0 1 0 1/-2 6

L. Van Ness 24 8 32 8 4.0/31.0 10 0 0 0/0 1

J. Alexander 23 4 27 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 1 0/0 5

A. Johnson Jr. 17 6 23 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/1 3

K. Brooks 12 8 20 6 4.0/31.0 5 2 1 0/0 4

E. Wilson 9 11 20 0 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 0

C. Wooden 10 7 17 1 0.5/5.0 2 0 0 0/0 0

J. Hollins 5 4 9 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

E. Stokes 5 1 6 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

I. Gaines 1 0 1 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

D. Leavitt 1 0 1 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

TOTALS 676 395 1071 76 45.0/288.0 108 10 10 7/68 68

DEFENSIVE SCORES
INT (1)  (12:53) (Shotgun) J.Fields pass short middle intended for D.Mooney INTERCEPTED by

Q.Walker [K.Clark] at CHI 37. Q.Walker for 37 yards. PENALTY on GB-R.Douglas,
Unsportsmanlike Conduct, 15 yards, enforced between downs. @ CHI (09/10/23)

FR (1)  (2:23) (Shotgun) J.Goff sacked at DET 19 for -4 yards (R.Gary). FUMBLES (R.Gary)
[R.Gary], RECOVERED by GB-J.Owens at DET 27. J.Owens for 27 yards. The Replay
Official reviewed the fumble ruling, and the play was Upheld. The ruling on the field
stands. @ DET (11/23/23)

Safety (0)  
SPECIAL TEAMS BIG PLAYS

FR (1)  (9:16) D.Whelan punts 36 yards to NYG 26, Center-M.Orzech. B.McCain MUFFS catch,
RECOVERED by GB-R.Ford at NYG 14. @ NYG (12/11/23)
REGULAR SEASON DEFENSIVE AND SPECIAL TEAMS STATISTICS ARE BASED ON PRESS BOX STATISTICS.



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS DEFENSIVE STATS

2023 POSTSEASON GREEN BAY PACKERS DEFENSIVE STATS
(THROUGH WEEK 2)

PLAYER TKL. AST. COMB TFL SACKS/SK. YDS. QBH FR FF INT./YDS. PD
Q. Walker 9 11 20 1 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

D. Campbell 11 5 16 0 1.0/0.0 2 0 0 0/0 2

K. Nixon 10 6 16 1 1.0/6.0 1 0 0 0/0 2

C. Valentine 9 3 12 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

J. Alexander 7 5 12 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/0 1

D. Savage 5 3 8 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 1/64 2

K. Clark 4 3 7 1 0.5/3.5 2 0 0 0/0 0

J. Owens 4 3 7 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

T. Slaton 4 2 6 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

C. Ballentine 4 1 5 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

L. Van Ness 4 1 5 1 1.0/5.0 1 0 0 0/0 0

E. Wilson 4 1 5 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

R. Gary 1 4 5 0 0.0/0.0 2 0 0 0/0 0

I. McDuffie 3 1 4 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

P. Smith 2 1 3 1 1.5/8.5 3 0 0 0/0 1

C. Wooden 1 2 3 0 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 0

K. Brooks 0 3 3 0 0.0/0.0 1 0 0 0/0 0

D. Wyatt 2 0 2 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

Z. Anderson 1 0 1 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

K. Enagbare 1 0 1 0 0.0/0.0 2 0 0 0/0 0

A. Johnson Jr. 1 0 1 0 0.0/0.0 0 0 0 0/0 0

TOTALS 87 55 142 5 5.0/23.0 15 0 0 2/64 8

DEFENSIVE SCORES
INT (1)  (2:00) (Shotgun) D.Prescott pass short left intended for C.Lamb INTERCEPTED by

D.Savage at GB 36. D.Savage for 64 yards. @ DAL (01/14/24)
FR (0)  
Safety (0)  

SPECIAL TEAMS BIG PLAYS
FR (0)  

POSTSEASON DEFENSIVE AND SPECIAL TEAMS STATISTICS ARE BASED ON PRESS BOX STATISTICS.



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS SPECIAL TEAMS STATS

2023 REGULAR SEASON SPECIAL TEAMS STATS
PLAYER TACKLES SOLO ASSISTS FOR FUMBLES FUMBLE REC BLKD FG BLKD PAT BLKD PUNT

E. Wilson 11 7 4 0 0 0 0 0
J. Owens 10 7 3 0 0 0 0 0
K. Welch 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
I. McDuffie 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
R. Rochell 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Anderson 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
J. Deguara 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Ballentine 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
R. Ford 3 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
I. Gaines 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
T. Kraft 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
P. Taylor 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Enagbare 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Heath 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Sapp III 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Valentine 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Carlson 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Johnson Jr. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Melton 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Nixon 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
D. Savage 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
T. Slaton 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Leavitt 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
K. Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Y. Nijman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J. Reed 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Thomas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2023 TOTALS 74 53 21 0 5 2 0 0
OPPONENTS 66 47 19 1 2 0 1 0



 2023 GREEN BAY PACKERS SPECIAL TEAMS STATS

2023 POSTSEASON SPECIAL TEAMS STATS
PLAYER TACKLES SOLO ASSISTS FOR FUMBLES FUMBLE REC BLKD FG BLKD PAT BLKD PUNT

I. McDuffie 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Z. Anderson 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
J. Deguara 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Johnson Jr. 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Welch 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
E. Wilson 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
C. Wooden 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

2023 TOTALS 7 7 0 0 1 1 0 0
OPPONENTS 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
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